
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1764
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) Whether some units of the Cement Corporation of India (CCI) have been closed down across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any revival plan for units of CCI is under consideration; and

(d) if so, the details and the current status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A per the Revival Plan for the CCI approved by the Government/BIFR, out of ten, seven units were to be closed. Accordingly, the following six units have been closed.

i Mandhar (Chhattisgarh)

ii Akaltara (Chhattisgarh)

iii Kurkunta (Karnataka)

iv Nayagaon (Madhya Pradesh)

v charkhi Dadri (Haryana)

vi Delhi Grinding Unit (Delhi)

The seventh unit at Adilabad (Andhra Pradesh) could not be closed as the Hon'ble High Court of Andhra Pradesh has ordered to maintain the status quo.

(c): There is no proposal for the revival of any of these closed units.

(d): Does not arise.
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